
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023310-2024 

Tender

Provision of Early Intervention Disordered Eating
Services

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023310

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0484cb  

Published 25 July 2024, 5:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Fieldhead Hospital

Wakefield

WF1 3SP

Contact

Gary Garvey

Email

gary.garvey@swyt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1226644048

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023310-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023310-2024
mailto:gary.garvey@swyt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/
https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Early Intervention Disordered Eating Services

Reference number

T2802

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Early Intervention Disordered Eating Services

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Trust requires a suitable and experienced provider to support in delivering a pathway for
early intervention for BED and EDNOS/OSFED in Kirklees, the aim of this service is to
provide a NICE guided evidence-based cCBT focused intervention at a primary care level.
The service aims & features:
Provision of a single referral pathway from primary care into the service.
• Developing inclusion criteria in conjunction with primary care and secondary care partners.
Recognition and Assessment:
• Early identification of symptoms typical of BED EDNOS/ OSFED.
• Comprehensive assessment taking into account the physical, psychological, and social
aspects of the disorder.
• Identification of risk factors and comorbidities.
• Escalation pathway for people with secondary care need and level of risk.
Treatment Planning:
• Individualised care plans based on the specific needs of the patient.
• Involving patients in decision-making regarding their treatment.
• Referral to specialist eating disorder services where criteria is met.
Treatment Approaches:
• Provision of guided self-help cCBT
• Should be delivered by a psychologically trained workforce, with appropriate training in
delivering NICE guided evidence-based interventions.
• Supervised by specialist, clinically trained supervisors.
• Psychological therapies adapted to the age and needs of the patient.
• NICE, guided evidence-based interventions.
• Clearly communicate with primary, and where necessary secondary, care the oversight and
responsibility of any necessary physical health care needs and monitoring.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date



Page 5 to 7

1 November 2024

End date

31 October 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 August 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Kendray Hospital, Doncaster Road

Barnsley

S357AT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T06:56:36+0100
	TCPDF




